

ST. CHARLES PARISH
INSTALL CONTROL GATES ON CULVERTS AT PRESCOTT PUMP STATION
P100301-2

CHANGE ORDER

No. 1 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE March 29, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER	St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR	Volute, Inc.
Contract:	Install Control Gates on Culverts at Prescott Pump Station
Project:	P100301-2 - Install Control Gates on Culverts at Prescott Pump Station
OWNER's Contract No.	P100301-2
ENGINEER	Evans-Graves Engineers, Inc.
	ENGINEER's Contract No. 2010-21-710

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description:

1. Delete the Following Work Items:

N/A

Total of Deducted Items =

\$0.00

2. Add the Following Work Items:

N/A

Total of Added Work Items =

\$0.00

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:

a. Increase Gate Height from 48" to 60"

Total of Change in Work Items Quantities =

\$1,880.00

TOTAL CHANGE IN PROJECT COST (INCREASE) =

\$1,880.00

See Attachment No. 1 – Description of Changes, for more detail.

Reason for Change Order:

1. Deleted Work Items

N/A

2. Add Work Items

N/A

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

a. The height of the culvert on which the gate closes is 48 inches in height; therefore, the gate was likewise designed to be 48 inches in height. However, due to the possibility of leakage over the top of the gates when the water rises in the Canal, the manufacturer proposed to add 12" in height to the top of the gates (for a 60" gate height) in order to provide an additional safety factor against leakage. The Engineer recommended this option to the Parish for approval as an additional safety factor to the project's benefit.

Attachments: N/A

ST. CHARLES PARISH
 INSTALL CONTROL GATES ON CULVERTS AT PRESCOTT PUMP STATION
 P100301-2

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price \$93,438.00
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders No. ___ to ___: \$0.00
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$93,438.00
Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order: \$1,880.00 _____
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: \$95,318.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: July 19, 2011 Ready for final payment: September 2, 2011
Net change from previous Change Orders No. ___ to No. ___: Substantial Completion: 0 Ready for final payment: 0
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: July 19, 2011 Ready for final payment: September 2, 2011
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: -120 Ready for final payment: -120
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: March 21, 2011 Ready for final payment: May 5, 2011

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
 ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]
 OWNER (Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
 CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 3/29/11

Date: 4-20-11

Date: 3/30/11

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.